



FRITO LAY
006883 - Chips 1.75 Oz Doritos Cool Ranch Ls

DORITOS COOL RANCH Tortilla Chips have that classic ranch dressing flavor on tortilla chips made from corn. A great addition to your grab and go lineup. The Large Single Serve size provides a little extra product to meet the requests of your consumers and to help drive incremental sales for your business.



Nutrition Facts

Servings per Container 1
Serving size 1package (1.75oz)

Amount per serving
Calories 260

	% Daily Value*
Total Fat 13g	17%
Saturated Fat 2g	10%
Trans Fat 0g	
Cholesterol 0mg	0%
Sodium 330mg	14%
Total Carbohydrate 31g	11%
Dietary Fiber 2g	7%
Total Sugars 2g	
Includes Added Sugar	%
Protein 3g	
Vitamin D 0mcg	0%
Calcium 50mg	4%
Iron 0.5mg	3%
Potassium 100mg	2%

* The % Daily Value (DV) tells you how much a nutrient in a serving of food contributes to a daily diet. 2,000 calories a day is used for general nutrition advice.

✳ Benefits

DORITOS COOL RANCH Tortilla Chips have that classic ranch dressing flavor on tortilla chips made from corn.
A great addition to your grab and go lineup.
The Large Single Serve size provides a little extra product to meet the requests of your consumers and to help drive incremental sales for your business.

Ingredients

Corn, Vegetable Oil (Corn, Canola, And/Or Sunflower Oil), Salt, Corn Starch, Tomato Powder, Lactose, Whey, Skim Milk, Onion Powder, Sugar, Garlic Powder, Monosodium Glutamate, Maltodextrin (Made From Corn), Cheddar Cheese (Milk, Cheese Cultures, Salt, Enzymes), Dextrose, Malic Acid, Corn Syrup Solids, Buttermilk, Natural And Artificial Flavors, Sodium Acetate, Artificial Color (Red 40, Blue 1, Yellow 5), Spice, Citric Acid, Disodium Inosinate, And Disodium Guanylate.
CONTAINS MILK INGREDIENTS.

⚠ Allergens

Contains:



Handling Suggestions

All products are code dated with "guaranteed fresh by" date on front of bag. Rotate product to insure fresh products. Destroy products that are beyond the "guaranteed fresh by" date. Store at room temperature out of direct sunlight.

Serving Suggestions

Multiple options for use in your operation including featuring on your display rack to drive grab and go sales, including on your catering menu to provide a flexible and portable side item.

Prep & Cooking Suggestions

Use code date on bag to rotate product so the oldest product is consumed first. Place on display rack or include in catering / box lunches. Contact PepsiCo Foodservice for display equipment options.

📝 Product Specifications

Brand	Manufacturer	Product Category
FRITO LAY	PepsiCo Food Service	Tortilla & Corn Chips

MFG #	SPC #	GTIN	Pack	Pack Desc.
00028400443746	006883	00028400443746	64	64 / cs

Gross Weight	Net Weight	Catch Weight	Country of Origin	Kosher	Child Nutrition
9.6lb	7lb	No	USA		No

Shipping Information						
Length	Width	Height	Volume	TlxHl	Shelf Life	Storage Temp From/To
20.06in	16.25in	13.56in	2.56ft3	6x6	84DAYS	35°F / 85°F



FRITO LAY
006883 - Chips 1.75 Oz Doritos Cool Ranch Ls

DORITOS COOL RANCH Tortilla Chips have that classic ranch dressing flavor on tortilla chips made from corn. A great addition to your grab and go lineup. The Large Single Serve size provides a little extra product to meet the requests of your consumers and to help drive incremental sales for your business.



Nutrition Analysis - By Serving

Calories	260	Total Fat	13g	Sodium	330mg
Protein	3	Trans Fats	0g	Calcium	50mg
Total Carbohydrates...	31g	Saturated Fat	2g	Iron	0.5mg
Sugars	2g	Added Sugars		Potassium	100mg
Dietary Fiber	2g	Polyunsaturated Fat		Zinc	
Lactose		Monounsaturated Fat		Phosphorus	
Sucrose		Cholesterol	0mg		
Vitamin A(IU)•		Vitamin D	0mcg	Thiamin	
Vitamin A(RE)		Vitamin E		Niacin	
Vitamin C		Folate		Riboflavin	
Magnesium		Vitamin B-6		Vitamin B-12•	
Monosodium		Sulphites		Nitrates	

Additional Images



INGREDIENTS: CORN, VEGETABLE OIL (CORN, CANOLA, AND/OR SUNFLOWER OIL), SALT, CORN STARCH, TOMATO POWDER, LACTOSE, WHEY, SKIM MILK, ONION POWDER, SUGAR, GARLIC POWDER, MONOSODIUM GLUTAMATE, MALTODEXTRIN (MADE FROM CORN), CHEDDAR CHEESE (MILK, CHEESE CULTURES, SALT, ENZYMES), DEXTROSE, MALIC ACID, CORN SYRUP SOLIDS, BUTTERMILK, NATURAL AND ARTIFICIAL FLAVORS, SODIUM ACETATE, ARTIFICIAL COLOR (RED 40, BLUE 1, YELLOW 5), SPICE, CITRIC ACID, DISODIUM INOSINATE, AND DISODIUM GUANYLATE.

CONTAINS MILK INGREDIENTS.

Nutrition Facts
1 serving per container
Serving size 1 package
Amount per serving
Calories 260
% Daily Value*
Total Fat 13g 17%
Saturated Fat 2g 9%
Trans Fat 0g
Cholesterol 0mg 0%
Sodium 330mg 14%
Total Carbohydrate 31g 11%
Dietary Fiber 2g 8%
Total Sugars 2g
Protein 3g
Vitamin D 0mcg 0%
Calcium 50mg 2%
Iron 0.5mg 2%
Potassium 100mg 2%
Not a significant source of added sugars.
* The % Daily Value (DV) tells you how much a nutrient in a serving of food contributes to a daily diet. 2,000 calories a day is used for general nutrition advice.

